



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 29765 OF 2023

Anadi Shankar Patel

....

Petitioner

Ms. Sagarika Sahoo, Advocate

-versus-

Mahanadi Coalfields Ltd., and others

....

Opp. Parties

Mr. Manmaya Kumar Dash,
Additional Standing Counsel
(For Opp. Party Nos.2 to 4)

Mr. Debraj Mohanty, Advocate
(For Opp. Party No.1)

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

15.09.2025

Order No.

- 3.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. It is informed by learned Mediator that the matter is posted to 23rd September, 2025 for further mediation.
 3. Hence, put up this matter on 9th October, 2025 along with W.P.(C) No.34615 of 2023.
 4. Mediation report, if any, shall be submitted by that date positively.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

ms